
Nordic Championship 2015 

Sprint competition 
Sprint is a new competition in the Nordic Championship and 

has only been arranged twice before the event in Norway. 

The area around the event centre Birkebeiner Hotel & 

Apartment has an orienteering map from Lillehammer OK in 

the scale 1:10 000. We were lucky and could use the original 

Ocad files to make a 1:5000 map and make late corrections 

of new construction work in the area. 

The track started from the hotel opposite a local road with 

the first 5 transmitters in an area with many tracks and 

paths, running upwards and under the road bridge with the 

S before the last part which was an open park area with 

grass fields with the finish at the hotel. Some issues with a 

transmitter that has a loose ground wire gave some runners 

a challenge to find the transmitter, but the best running 

time was between 15 and 17 minutes, which is a fast run in 

the 2km long track. 

Best runner was Håkan Melin with a running time of 15:03. 

 

 

  



Nordic Championship 2015 

Results with split time for the sprint competition 
Results are divided into age classes, overall classes and a complete visitor and Nordic list of results. 
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1 Olsen Simen Ouff     NORDIC Norway M16 00:43:40 12 OK 2 5 4 1 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:07  04:31  01:07  10:03  09:32  03:00  06:23  01:26  01:28  01:20  02:40  00:52  00:11   

2 Eilertsen Stian    NORDIC Norway M16 00:24:59 11 OK 2 1 4 5 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:41  01:52  04:41  03:02  02:22  03:04  01:08  01:35  01:01  01:40  00:41  00:12   
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1 Eilertsen Tobias    NORDIC Norway M19 00:26:38 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:41  02:46  03:43  01:03  02:00  01:33  05:17  01:18  02:02  01:01  01:38  00:28  00:08   
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1 Melin Håkan    NORDIC Sweden M40 00:15:03 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:24  00:58  01:40  01:59  00:56  01:14  01:40  01:38  00:52  01:11  00:48  00:34  00:09   

2 Lehtosaari Kimmo OH2JKU NORDIC Finland M40 00:19:20 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F2 F1 F5 F4 12 F  01:37  00:45  01:58  01:25  02:12  00:49  01:47  03:18  01:15  02:02  01:25  00:39  00:08   

3 Kirves Petri OH2KHX NORDIC Finland M40 00:22:05 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  02:52  01:21  02:14  01:53  02:34  01:01  02:23  01:07  02:03  01:50  01:39  00:53  00:15   

4 Kaiser Thomas LA0HO NORDIC Norway M40 00:22:15 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:49  01:43  02:57  01:18  01:09  01:40  05:11  01:38  01:56  00:36  01:37  00:33  00:08   

5 Lehtosaari Keijo OH2ETM NORDIC Finland M40 00:23:56 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:22  05:07  02:44  03:19  01:29  01:30  01:46  01:29  00:48  01:17  01:15  00:39  00:11   

6 Lehtosaari Veli-Pekka OH4KED NORDIC Finland M40 00:31:03 12 OK 2 1 4 5 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  04:31  03:11  02:50  03:54  02:25  01:33  01:40  02:14  01:53  04:28  01:31  00:43  00:10   

7 Sandwall Erik SM6RXZ NORDIC Sweden M40 00:34:13 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:28  02:52  03:06  01:26  05:46  08:21  04:41  01:07  00:57  01:49  01:43  00:47  00:10   
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1 Ehrsson Ingvar SA0AMM NORDIC Sweden M50 00:23:19 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:55  01:20  02:59  01:00  01:26  01:35  06:05  01:09  01:04  01:57  01:35  01:02  00:12   



Nordic Championship 2015 

2 Olsen Svein LA6KCA NORDIC Norway M50 00:32:15 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:29  01:59  03:56  01:44  06:41  02:18  04:58  00:52  03:22  02:01  02:00  00:40  00:15   

3 Kyllönen Eero OH2BTG NORDIC Finland M50 00:34:24 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  02:22  03:08  02:51  01:49  04:38  05:49  02:10  03:52  02:56  01:33  01:57  01:08  00:11   

4 Sundgren Hans SM5SVM NORDIC Sweden M50 00:43:40 12 OK 2 1 4 3 5 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  03:14  04:16  07:14  05:27  03:49  03:49  04:11  02:58  02:08  02:25  01:59  01:50  00:20   

5 Petersson Robert SM6GHS NORDIC Sweden M50 00:38:44 11 OK 2 1 3 4 5 S F3 F5 F1 F2 12 F  01:43  02:48  08:25  01:43  02:20  02:24  07:19  03:03  02:02  04:07  02:39  00:11   
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1 Solli Øivind LA1KP NORDIC Norway M60 00:24:07 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:44  01:38  03:00  01:57  02:33  01:52  03:03  02:08  01:16  01:29  02:09  01:05  00:13   

2 Palmquist Jan SM5FUG NORDIC Sweden M60 00:25:21 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  01:36  01:47  03:55  01:46  01:55  01:57  02:49  02:30  01:12  01:59  02:48  00:55  00:12   

3 Hansen Willy OZ6KH NORDIC Denmark M60 00:25:36 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:18  02:33  02:47  03:36  02:07  02:15  03:28  01:31  01:04  01:14  01:45  00:47  00:11   

4 Dons Christian LA5OQ NORDIC Norway M60 00:27:16 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  07:12  02:49  02:21  04:48  01:24  01:39  01:41  01:42  00:49  01:09  00:51  00:41  00:10   

5 Moen Steinar LA5OM NORDIC Norway M60 00:32:07 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F2 F1 F5 F4 12 F  04:02  01:52  03:09  01:49  02:06  01:50  02:30  04:32  01:39  04:49  02:28  01:08  00:13   

6 Ljungström Peter SM5KMU NORDIC Sweden M60 00:39:12 12 OK 2 1 5 3 4 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  03:35  02:24  02:09  03:48  02:28  10:32  03:41  01:28  03:58  02:08  02:02  00:46  00:13   

7 Kaster Peter OZ4QX NORDIC Denmark M60 00:41:42 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:58  03:51  03:47  02:20  02:49  02:30  10:26  04:37  02:18  02:19  02:35  00:56  00:16   

8 Svensson Gunnar SM0-6689 NORDIC Sweden M60 00:33:31 11 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 12 F  02:27  05:09  02:44  03:23  06:20  01:45  03:35  01:40  01:30  01:36  03:09  00:13   

9 Lenander Bo SM5CJW NORDIC Sweden M60 00:39:38 11 OK 2 1 4 5 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 12 F  05:35  01:48  04:50  06:07  03:39  04:13  02:59  05:39  01:05  01:31  01:59  00:13   
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1 Larsen Ivar OZ4UR NORDIC Denmark M70 00:25:58 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:55  03:45  03:18  01:56  04:50  02:34  02:07  01:25  00:54  01:14  01:03  00:42  00:15   

2 Nordwaeger PA SM0BGU NORDIC Sweden M70 00:35:28 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:41  02:16  04:47  02:51  04:36  03:15  05:06  02:49  01:48  02:31  01:55  01:30  00:23   

3 Svensson Rolf SM5DIY NORDIC Sweden M70 00:36:11 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:49  02:01  04:50  02:58  04:49  01:58  03:52  02:04  04:37  02:09  03:26  01:09  00:29   

4 Zettervall Leif SM5EZM NORDIC Sweden M70 00:39:10 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  03:42  02:28  02:47  01:43  01:47  01:54  02:27  01:41  03:07  03:07  02:28  11:44  00:15   

5 Nilsson Olle SM0KON NORDIC Sweden M70 00:37:29 11 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:10  01:51  03:49  03:14  06:14  03:17  07:59  01:34  01:38  03:28  01:00  00:15   

 

 



Nordic Championship 2015 
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1 Hansen Anette OZ1BBC NORDIC Denmark W60 00:53:09 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:33  18:06  07:10  02:36  04:51  03:06  05:05  02:51  01:44  02:34  01:54  01:26  00:13   

2 Andersen Hege     NORDIC Norway W60 00:57:09 12 OK 2 1 5 3 4 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:11  01:48  11:13  14:52  06:53  01:24  02:42  08:46  01:54  01:50  01:39  01:37  00:20   

 

Visitors sprint 
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1 Kudinov Aleksei    VISITOR Russia M50 00:17:47 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:01  01:25  02:17  01:42  01:28  01:35  02:02  01:14  00:42  01:19  01:00  00:49  00:13   

2 Savinykh Larisa    VISITOR Russia W50 00:17:55 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:04  01:29  02:18  01:32  01:24  01:39  02:02  01:26  00:43  01:13  00:59  00:48  00:18   

3 Golubeva Viktoria    VISITOR Russia W35 00:19:09 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:00  01:18  03:44  01:22  01:28  01:34  03:33  01:33  00:45  01:11  00:54  00:37  00:10   

4 Barth Wolf-Dietrich DK7TD VISITOR Germany M40 00:21:13 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:07  01:11  02:10  01:25  03:42  01:03  03:06  01:39  00:48  01:19  01:45  00:47  00:11   

5 Pankratova Marina     VISITOR Russia W35 00:23:39 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:02  02:14  02:13  02:14  02:07  01:00  02:52  01:37  01:02  01:13  05:07  00:46  00:12   

6 Pankratov Evgenii     VISITOR Russia M19 00:24:56 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:38  03:45  02:40  01:33  02:17  00:51  03:02  01:32  00:55  01:18  04:50  00:27  00:08   

7 Fisenko Aleksandr     VISITOR Russia M50 00:30:06 12 OK 1 2 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  03:58  02:44  04:26  01:12  01:45  02:19  08:22  01:11  00:53  01:06  01:02  00:51  00:17   

8 Vasileva Elna     VISITOR Russia W50 00:31:23 12 OK 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:00  01:36  05:16  01:59  04:18  04:16  04:11  01:23  01:18  01:38  02:12  01:00  00:16   

9 Anke Ebert DL9OCA VISITOR Germany W50 00:43:47 11 OK 2 4 5 1 3 S F3 F1 F2 F4 12 F  02:49  06:48  02:28  06:36  07:25  01:42  03:18  01:24  03:06  06:31  01:19  00:21   

 

Nordic overall sprint 
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1 Melin Håkan    NORDIC Sweden M40 00:15:03 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:24  00:58  01:40  01:59  00:56  01:14  01:40  01:38  00:52  01:11  00:48  00:34  00:09   

2 Lehtosaari Kimmo OH2JKU NORDIC Finland M40 00:19:20 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F2 F1 F5 F4 12 F  01:37  00:45  01:58  01:25  02:12  00:49  01:47  03:18  01:15  02:02  01:25  00:39  00:08   

3 Kirves Petri OH2KHX NORDIC Finland M40 00:22:05 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  02:52  01:21  02:14  01:53  02:34  01:01  02:23  01:07  02:03  01:50  01:39  00:53  00:15   

4 Kaiser Thomas LA0HO NORDIC Norway M40 00:22:15 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:49  01:43  02:57  01:18  01:09  01:40  05:11  01:38  01:56  00:36  01:37  00:33  00:08   

5 Ehrsson Ingvar SA0AMM NORDIC Sweden M50 00:23:19 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:55  01:20  02:59  01:00  01:26  01:35  06:05  01:09  01:04  01:57  01:35  01:02  00:12   

6 Lehtosaari Keijo OH2ETM NORDIC Finland M40 00:23:56 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:22  05:07  02:44  03:19  01:29  01:30  01:46  01:29  00:48  01:17  01:15  00:39  00:11   

7 Solli Øivind LA1KP NORDIC Norway M60 00:24:07 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:44  01:38  03:00  01:57  02:33  01:52  03:03  02:08  01:16  01:29  02:09  01:05  00:13   



Nordic Championship 2015 

8 Palmquist Jan SM5FUG NORDIC Sweden M60 00:25:21 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  01:36  01:47  03:55  01:46  01:55  01:57  02:49  02:30  01:12  01:59  02:48  00:55  00:12   

9 Hansen Willy OZ6KH NORDIC Denmark M60 00:25:36 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:18  02:33  02:47  03:36  02:07  02:15  03:28  01:31  01:04  01:14  01:45  00:47  00:11   

10 Larsen Ivar OZ4UR NORDIC Denmark M70 00:25:58 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:55  03:45  03:18  01:56  04:50  02:34  02:07  01:25  00:54  01:14  01:03  00:42  00:15   

11 Eilertsen Tobias    NORDIC Norway M19 00:26:38 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:41  02:46  03:43  01:03  02:00  01:33  05:17  01:18  02:02  01:01  01:38  00:28  00:08   

12 Dons Christian LA5OQ NORDIC Norway M60 00:27:16 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  07:12  02:49  02:21  04:48  01:24  01:39  01:41  01:42  00:49  01:09  00:51  00:41  00:10   

13 Lehtosaari Veli-Pekka OH4KED NORDIC Finland M40 00:31:03 12 2 1 4 5 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  04:31  03:11  02:50  03:54  02:25  01:33  01:40  02:14  01:53  04:28  01:31  00:43  00:10   

14 Moen Steinar LA5OM NORDIC Norway M60 00:32:07 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F2 F1 F5 F4 12 F  04:02  01:52  03:09  01:49  02:06  01:50  02:30  04:32  01:39  04:49  02:28  01:08  00:13   

15 Olsen Svein LA6KCA NORDIC Norway M50 00:32:15 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:29  01:59  03:56  01:44  06:41  02:18  04:58  00:52  03:22  02:01  02:00  00:40  00:15   

16 Sandwall Erik SM6RXZ NORDIC Sweden M40 00:34:13 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:28  02:52  03:06  01:26  05:46  08:21  04:41  01:07  00:57  01:49  01:43  00:47  00:10   

17 Kyllönen Eero OH2BTG NORDIC Finland M50 00:34:24 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  02:22  03:08  02:51  01:49  04:38  05:49  02:10  03:52  02:56  01:33  01:57  01:08  00:11   

18 Nordwaeger PA SM0BGU NORDIC Sweden M70 00:35:28 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:41  02:16  04:47  02:51  04:36  03:15  05:06  02:49  01:48  02:31  01:55  01:30  00:23   

19 Svensson Rolf SM5DIY NORDIC Sweden M70 00:36:11 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:49  02:01  04:50  02:58  04:49  01:58  03:52  02:04  04:37  02:09  03:26  01:09  00:29   

20 Zettervall Leif SM5EZM NORDIC Sweden M70 00:39:10 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  03:42  02:28  02:47  01:43  01:47  01:54  02:27  01:41  03:07  03:07  02:28  11:44  00:15   

21 Ljungström Peter SM5KMU NORDIC Sweden M60 00:39:12 12 2 1 5 3 4 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  03:35  02:24  02:09  03:48  02:28  10:32  03:41  01:28  03:58  02:08  02:02  00:46  00:13   

22 Kaster Peter OZ4QX NORDIC Denmark M60 00:41:42 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:58  03:51  03:47  02:20  02:49  02:30  10:26  04:37  02:18  02:19  02:35  00:56  00:16   

23 Sundgren Hans SM5SVM NORDIC Sweden M50 00:43:40 12 2 1 4 3 5 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  03:14  04:16  07:14  05:27  03:49  03:49  04:11  02:58  02:08  02:25  01:59  01:50  00:20   

24 Olsen Simen Ouff     NORDIC Norway M16 00:43:40 12 2 5 4 1 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:07  04:31  01:07  10:03  09:32  03:00  06:23  01:26  01:28  01:20  02:40  00:52  00:11   

25 Hansen Anette OZ1BBC NORDIC Denmark W60 00:53:09 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:33  18:06  07:10  02:36  04:51  03:06  05:05  02:51  01:44  02:34  01:54  01:26  00:13   

26 Andersen Hege     NORDIC Norway W60 00:57:09 12 2 1 5 3 4 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:11  01:48  11:13  14:52  06:53  01:24  02:42  08:46  01:54  01:50  01:39  01:37  00:20   

27 Eilertsen Stian    NORDIC Norway M16 00:24:59 11 2 1 4 5 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:41  01:52  04:41  03:02  02:22  03:04  01:08  01:35  01:01  01:40  00:41  00:12   

28 Svensson Gunnar SM0-6689 NORDIC Sweden M60 00:33:31 11 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 12 F  02:27  05:09  02:44  03:23  06:20  01:45  03:35  01:40  01:30  01:36  03:09  00:13   

29 Nilsson Olle SM0KON NORDIC Sweden M70 00:37:29 11 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:10  01:51  03:49  03:14  06:14  03:17  07:59  01:34  01:38  03:28  01:00  00:15   

30 Petersson Robert SM6GHS NORDIC Sweden M50 00:38:44 11 2 1 3 4 5 S F3 F5 F1 F2 12 F  01:43  02:48  08:25  01:43  02:20  02:24  07:19  03:03  02:02  04:07  02:39  00:11   

31 Lenander Bo SM5CJW NORDIC Sweden M60 00:39:38 11 2 1 4 5 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 12 F  05:35  01:48  04:50  06:07  03:39  04:13  02:59  05:39  01:05  01:31  01:59  00:13   
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1 Melin Håkan    NORDIC Sweden M40 00:15:03 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:24  00:58  01:40  01:59  00:56  01:14  01:40  01:38  00:52  01:11  00:48  00:34  00:09   

2 Kudinov Aleksei    VISITOR Russia M50 00:17:47 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:01  01:25  02:17  01:42  01:28  01:35  02:02  01:14  00:42  01:19  01:00  00:49  00:13   

3 Savinykh Larisa    VISITOR Russia W50 00:17:55 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:04  01:29  02:18  01:32  01:24  01:39  02:02  01:26  00:43  01:13  00:59  00:48  00:18   

4 Golubeva Viktoria    VISITOR Russia W35 00:19:09 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:00  01:18  03:44  01:22  01:28  01:34  03:33  01:33  00:45  01:11  00:54  00:37  00:10   

5 Lehtosaari Kimmo OH2JKU NORDIC Finland M40 00:19:20 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F2 F1 F5 F4 12 F  01:37  00:45  01:58  01:25  02:12  00:49  01:47  03:18  01:15  02:02  01:25  00:39  00:08   

6 Barth Wolf-Dietrich DK7TD VISITOR Germany M40 00:21:13 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:07  01:11  02:10  01:25  03:42  01:03  03:06  01:39  00:48  01:19  01:45  00:47  00:11   



Nordic Championship 2015 

7 Kirves Petri OH2KHX NORDIC Finland M40 00:22:05 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  02:52  01:21  02:14  01:53  02:34  01:01  02:23  01:07  02:03  01:50  01:39  00:53  00:15   

8 Kaiser Thomas     NORDIC Norway M40 00:22:15 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:49  01:43  02:57  01:18  01:09  01:40  05:11  01:38  01:56  00:36  01:37  00:33  00:08   

9 Ehrsson Ingvar SA0AMM NORDIC Sweden M50 00:23:19 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:55  01:20  02:59  01:00  01:26  01:35  06:05  01:09  01:04  01:57  01:35  01:02  00:12   

10 Pankratova Marina     VISITOR Russia W35 00:23:39 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:02  02:14  02:13  02:14  02:07  01:00  02:52  01:37  01:02  01:13  05:07  00:46  00:12   

11 Lehtosaari Keijo OH2ETM NORDIC Finland M40 00:23:56 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:22  05:07  02:44  03:19  01:29  01:30  01:46  01:29  00:48  01:17  01:15  00:39  00:11   

12 Solli Øivind LA1KP NORDIC Norway M60 00:24:07 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:44  01:38  03:00  01:57  02:33  01:52  03:03  02:08  01:16  01:29  02:09  01:05  00:13   

13 Pankratov Evgenii     VISITOR Russia M19 00:24:56 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:38  03:45  02:40  01:33  02:17  00:51  03:02  01:32  00:55  01:18  04:50  00:27  00:08   

14 Palmquist Jan SM5FUG NORDIC Sweden M60 00:25:21 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  01:36  01:47  03:55  01:46  01:55  01:57  02:49  02:30  01:12  01:59  02:48  00:55  00:12   

15 Hansen Willy OZ6KH NORDIC Denmark M60 00:25:36 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:18  02:33  02:47  03:36  02:07  02:15  03:28  01:31  01:04  01:14  01:45  00:47  00:11   

16 Larsen Ivar OZ4UR NORDIC Denmark M70 00:25:58 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:55  03:45  03:18  01:56  04:50  02:34  02:07  01:25  00:54  01:14  01:03  00:42  00:15   

17 Eilertsen Tobias    NORDIC Norway M19 00:26:38 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:41  02:46  03:43  01:03  02:00  01:33  05:17  01:18  02:02  01:01  01:38  00:28  00:08   

18 Dons Christian LA5OQ NORDIC Norway M60 00:27:16 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  07:12  02:49  02:21  04:48  01:24  01:39  01:41  01:42  00:49  01:09  00:51  00:41  00:10   

19 Fisenko Aleksandr     VISITOR Russia M50 00:30:06 12 1 2 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  03:58  02:44  04:26  01:12  01:45  02:19  08:22  01:11  00:53  01:06  01:02  00:51  00:17   

20 Lehtosaari Veli-Pekka OH4KED NORDIC Finland M40 00:31:03 12 2 1 4 5 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  04:31  03:11  02:50  03:54  02:25  01:33  01:40  02:14  01:53  04:28  01:31  00:43  00:10   

21 Vasileva Elna     VISITOR Russia W50 00:31:23 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  02:00  01:36  05:16  01:59  04:18  04:16  04:11  01:23  01:18  01:38  02:12  01:00  00:16   

22 Moen Steinar LA5OM NORDIC Norway M60 00:32:07 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F2 F1 F5 F4 12 F  04:02  01:52  03:09  01:49  02:06  01:50  02:30  04:32  01:39  04:49  02:28  01:08  00:13   

23 Olsen Svein LA6KCA NORDIC Norway M50 00:32:15 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:29  01:59  03:56  01:44  06:41  02:18  04:58  00:52  03:22  02:01  02:00  00:40  00:15   

24 Sandwall Erik SM6RXZ NORDIC Sweden M40 00:34:13 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  01:28  02:52  03:06  01:26  05:46  08:21  04:41  01:07  00:57  01:49  01:43  00:47  00:10   

25 Kyllönen Eero OH2BTG NORDIC Finland M50 00:34:24 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  02:22  03:08  02:51  01:49  04:38  05:49  02:10  03:52  02:56  01:33  01:57  01:08  00:11   

26 Nordwaeger PA SM0BGU NORDIC Sweden M70 00:35:28 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:41  02:16  04:47  02:51  04:36  03:15  05:06  02:49  01:48  02:31  01:55  01:30  00:23   

27 Svensson Rolf SM5DIY NORDIC Sweden M70 00:36:11 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:49  02:01  04:50  02:58  04:49  01:58  03:52  02:04  04:37  02:09  03:26  01:09  00:29   

28 Zettervall Leif SM5EZM NORDIC Sweden M70 00:39:10 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F1 F2 F4 12 F  03:42  02:28  02:47  01:43  01:47  01:54  02:27  01:41  03:07  03:07  02:28  11:44  00:15   

29 Ljungström Peter SM5KMU NORDIC Sweden M60 00:39:12 12 2 1 5 3 4 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  03:35  02:24  02:09  03:48  02:28  10:32  03:41  01:28  03:58  02:08  02:02  00:46  00:13   

30 Kaster Peter OZ4QX NORDIC Denmark M60 00:41:42 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:58  03:51  03:47  02:20  02:49  02:30  10:26  04:37  02:18  02:19  02:35  00:56  00:16   

31 Sundgren Hans SM5SVM NORDIC Sweden M50 00:43:40 12 2 1 4 3 5 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  03:14  04:16  07:14  05:27  03:49  03:49  04:11  02:58  02:08  02:25  01:59  01:50  00:20   

32 Olsen Simen Ouff     NORDIC Norway M16 00:43:40 12 2 5 4 1 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 F4 12 F  01:07  04:31  01:07  10:03  09:32  03:00  06:23  01:26  01:28  01:20  02:40  00:52  00:11   

33 Hansen Anette OZ1BBC NORDIC Denmark W60 00:53:09 12 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  01:33  18:06  07:10  02:36  04:51  03:06  05:05  02:51  01:44  02:34  01:54  01:26  00:13   

34 Andersen Hege     NORDIC Norway W60 00:57:09 12 2 1 5 3 4 S F3 F5 F2 F1 F4 12 F  02:11  01:48  11:13  14:52  06:53  01:24  02:42  08:46  01:54  01:50  01:39  01:37  00:20   

35 Eilertsen Stian    NORDIC Norway M16 00:24:59 11 2 1 4 5 S F3 F1 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:41  01:52  04:41  03:02  02:22  03:04  01:08  01:35  01:01  01:40  00:41  00:12   

36 Svensson Gunnar SM0-6689 NORDIC Sweden M60 00:33:31 11 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F1 F2 F5 12 F  02:27  05:09  02:44  03:23  06:20  01:45  03:35  01:40  01:30  01:36  03:09  00:13   

37 Nilsson Olle SM0KON NORDIC Sweden M70 00:37:29 11 2 1 5 4 3 S F3 F5 F2 F4 12 F  03:10  01:51  03:49  03:14  06:14  03:17  07:59  01:34  01:38  03:28  01:00  00:15   

38 Petersson Robert SM6GHS NORDIC Sweden M50 00:38:44 11 2 1 3 4 5 S F3 F5 F1 F2 12 F  01:43  02:48  08:25  01:43  02:20  02:24  07:19  03:03  02:02  04:07  02:39  00:11   

39 Lenander Bo SM5CJW NORDIC Sweden M60 00:39:38 11 2 1 4 5 3 S F3 F5 F2 F1 12 F  05:35  01:48  04:50  06:07  03:39  04:13  02:59  05:39  01:05  01:31  01:59  00:13   

40 Anke Ebert DL9OCA VISITOR Germany W50 00:43:47 11 2 4 5 1 3 S F3 F1 F2 F4 12 F  02:49  06:48  02:28  06:36  07:25  01:42  03:18  01:24  03:06  06:31  01:19  00:21   

 

 




